

NAIB CANSELOR VICE-CHANCELLOR Peiabat Naib Canselor Office of the Vice-Chancellor Universiti Utara Malaysia 06010 UUM SINTOK KEDAH DARULAMAN **MALAYSIA**



Tel: 604 928 3001 Faks (Fax): 604-928 3005 Laman Web (Web): www.uum.edu.my Emel (E-mail): vc@uum.edu.my

Our Ref.: UUM/CIAC/P-44/1(AKAKHBB)

Date: 26th July 2022

Maya Febriyanti, SST., M.Kes

Direktur Akademi Kebidanan Harapan Bunda Bima Jln. Imam Bonjol No.56, Santi, Kec. Mpunda, Kabupaten Bima

Dear Prof/Assoc. Prof./Dr./Sir/Madam,

LETTER OF COLLABORATION

The above matter is referred.

- Universiti Utara Malaysia (UUM) and Akademi Kebidanan Harapan Bunda Bima have mutually endeavoured in their best interest to negotiate in good faith to work and co-operate with one another and to deploy their respective expertise, knowledge and resources to conduct programme(s)/course of studies to be subsequently covenanted and agreed upon.
- This Letter of Collaboration (LoC) shall be strictly on without prejudice basis and the parties hereto have not intended nor deemed the same to be a contract and shall not give rise to any right and liability under a contract.
- 4. This LoC shall automatically expire and be determined forthwith upon the effluxion of the twelve (12) months period, save and unless a Memorandum of Understanding (MoU)/Memorandum of Agreement (MoA) is devised and executed, incorporating the terms and conditions to be mutually agreed by the parties hereto.
- In the event the MoU/MoA is not approved and/or rejected and/or denied then this LoC shall be aborted forthwith and shall not give rise to any legal process either under domestic or international law.

Thank You.

"WAWASAN KEMAKMURAN BERSAMA 2030"

"SERVING THE NATION"

"KEDAH SEJAHTERA-NIKMAT UNTUK SEMUA"

"KNOWLEDGE VIRTUE SERVICE"

Yours Faithfully,

PROF. DR. HAIM HILMAN ABDULLAH

Vice-Charcellor

Universiti Utara Malaysia















AKADEMI KEBIDANAN HARAPAN BUNDA

Jl. Imam Bonjol Kelurahan Santi Barat Kec. Mpunda Kota Bima NTB Telp. (0374) 647021 Fax. (0374) 647021 Kode Pos 84111

> Our Ref.: 171/AHB/D/MoU/VI/2022 Your Ref.: UUM/CIAC/P-44/1(AKAKHBB) Date:27 Juli 2022

Prof. Dr. Haim Hilman Abdullah Vice Chancellor Universiti Utara Malaysia 06010 UUM Sintok Kedah Darul Aman

Dear Prof,

RE: ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ACCEPTANCE OF LETTER OF COLLABORATION

The above matter is referred.

We hereby acknowledge receipt of Letter of Collaboration dated 26th July 2022 (Ref. No.: UUM/CIAC/P-44/1(AKAKHBB)) and unconditionally agreed to its content. One copy of this letter, duly signed, is hereby returned to UUM and one copy will be kept by Akademi Kebidanan Harapan Bunda Bima. Thank you.

Yours Faithfully,

Maya Pebriyanti, SST., M.Kes

Direktur

Akademi Kebidanan Harapan Bunda Bima

